

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (decd)Petitioner

Through Lrs. And Ors

V/S

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah ThroughRespondent

Const.attorney Shailesh Shah And Anr

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT., J

DATE : 24th November, 2016

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 23/12/2016. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)