

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6140 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6141 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6169 OF 2016**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.Ashutosh R. Gole for the petitioner in all the Writ Petitions

Mr.Madhav Jamdar for the respondent no.1 in all the Writ Petitions

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : JUNE 8, 2017**

P.C.:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Advocate for the petitioner Mr.Ashutosh R. Gole submits that his arguing counsel is not available. Hence, he requires some time.
- 3 The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 also seeks some time to file Affidavit-in-Reply along with additional compilation of documents and serve copy on the other side.
- 4 On his request, two weeks time is granted to file Affidavit-in-Reply with additional compilation

of documents and serve copy on the other side.

5 Matters to appear on board after 3 weeks.

(K.K.TATED, J.)