

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6140 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi
(deceased) through LRs and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6141 OF 2016
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.6169 OF 2016

Mr. Ashutosh R. Role for Petitioners.
Mr. Aditya Shiralkar with Ms. Saroj Iyer, Mr. Mani Thakur for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Nimesh Bhatt for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 10 MARCH 2023

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks a short accommodation as the learned Counsel who is briefed in the matter is in personal difficulty.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for Respondent No.1, list on 24 March 2023.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)