

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6140 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6141 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6169 OF 2016**

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
Date: 2024.01.29
17:35:53 +0530

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi Since
Deceased Through Heirs and LRs ... Petitioners

V/s.

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah Since
Deceased Through LRs. ... Respondents

Mr. Girish S. Godbole, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Ashutosh R. Gole for the petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Shiralkar with Mr. Mani Thakur i/by Ganesh
& Co. for respondent Nos.1A to 1C.

Mr. Nimesh Bhatt for respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 29, 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned advocate for the respondents makes a statement that till the next date the respondents shall not create third party rights in relation to subject matter of property.

2. Stand over to **12th February 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)