

HARSHADA H. SAWANT  
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6140 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (Since  
Deceased) Through legal heirs Pramod  
Gaurishankar Todi and Ors. .. Petitioners

**Versus**

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah (Since Deceased)  
Through Pratibha Shailesh Shah and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6141 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6169 OF 2016**

.....

- Mr. Sunny Yadav, Advocate i/by Mr. Sunil Kadam for Petitioners.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JULY 09, 2025**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Yadav, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
- 3.** Perused the praecipe dated 09.07.2025 for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 07.07.2025.
- 4.** In paragraph No.8, the stand over date mentioned as '14<sup>th</sup> July, 2025' be corrected as '21<sup>st</sup> July, 2025'.
- 5.** Necessary correction be carried out in the original order and corrected order be uploaded afresh.

**6.** Praeceptum est dispositum.

H. H. SAWANT

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT

Digitally signed by  
HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT  
Date: 2025.07.09  
14:49:53 +0530